GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4404
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 23° MARCH, 2021
DOUBLING FARMERS INCOME THROUGH UNUSED LAND

4404. SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA:
SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE fﬁf Ud fhdTT HedToT
3T be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has conducted any study to assess if unused land could be utilized to double farmers’ income; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the response of the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
Y Td fohdTe FHegroT HY (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) & (b): Land is a state subject. No such study has been conducted by the Government to assess the unused land which could be utilized for agricultural purposes.
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